19.0966.02002 Title.04000

April 10, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1519

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1312 of the House Journal and pages 1009 and 1010 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1519 be amended as follows:

Page 2, line 6, remove "Opioid use disorder;"

Page 2, remove line 7

Page 2, line 8, remove "<u>w.</u>"

Page 2, line 9, replace "<u>x.</u>" with "<u>v.</u>"

Page 2, line 10, replace "y." with "w."

Page 2, line 11, replace "<u>z.</u>" with "<u>x.</u> <u>A brain injury;</u>

<u>у.</u>"

Page 2, line 11, overstrike "and" and insert immediately thereafter "or"

Page 2, line 12, replace "aa." with "z."

Renumber accordingly